IDX Broker Contact: Mary O'Neil mary@idxbroker.com 800-421-9668 OUTSIDE Contact: Kailey McGarvey

kailey@rosengrouppr.com 646-695-7046



IDX Broker Recognized in OUTSIDE'S Best Places to Work 2017

Eugene, OR – IDX Broker announced today their selection as one of <u>OUTSIDE's Best Places to Work 2017</u>. Each year, OUTSIDE recognizes the top 100 companies in the United States that help their employees strike the ideal balance between work and play.

"We know that happy, healthy employees are our most important asset; which is why we promote an active work/life balance," says Celeste Marshall, Human Resources Director for <u>IDX Broker</u>. "At IDX, we strive to foster an environment where our employees have the freedom to spend quality time doing what they love - whether that be playing on a sports teams, opting to be outside, or spending time with family. We believe encouraging our employees to live bigger, better lives is the driving force behind our success!"

Not only are the winning companies recognized as great workplaces for employees, but they respect the environment and encourage enjoying life in the great outdoors.

"Companies from across the country entered a rigorous two-part survey process to make the winning list," said Jonah Ogles, Articles Editor at OUTSIDE Magazine. "The Best Companies Group evaluates each nominated company's workplace policies, practices, philosophy, systems and demographics. There's also an employee survey to measure personal experience."

IDX Broker, a leading provider of Software as a Service (SaaS) tools for real estate websites, prides itself on fostering a culture which stimulates both professional and personal growth. Their 60 employees are encouraged to join bowling, kickball, and soccer leagues and often host events at the company-owned "barcade" three blocks from the office.

The winning companies are those that value productivity in combination with an active, eco-conscious lifestyle, for a fulfilling experience inside and outside the office. This is OUTSIDE's tenth year providing the Best Places to Work and IDX Broker's third consecutive award.

For more information on OUTSIDE's Best Places to Work 2017 or to schedule an interview with an editor, please contact Kailey McGarvey at kailey@rosengrouppr.com or 646.695.7046.

About IDX, LLC

Based in Eugene, Ore., IDX, LLC is nationally known as a leading provider of real estate search applications. IDX, LLC actively manages more than \$2 trillion worth of active listing data from more than 660 individual Multiple Listings Services (MLS). IDX, LLC provides integrated IDX software, customizable listing search utilities and lead management tools for real estate based websites. In addition to the primary web-based software, IDX also provides an integrated WordPress widget for use in WordPress based blogs and websites (IMPress for IDX

Broker WordPress Plugin), as well as HTML Mobile Optimized Pages for all mobile devices. The entire suite of real estate software available from IDX is easy to manage and maintain and helps real estate professionals display real estate data from their MLS regardless of their technical ability. For more information on all the services provided by IDX, LLC, please visit http://www.idxbroker.com.

About OUTSIDE:

OUTSIDE is America's leading active lifestyle brand. Since 1977, OUTSIDE has covered travel, sports, adventure, health, and fitness, as well as the personalities, the environment, and the style and culture of the world Outside. The OUTSIDE family includes OUTSIDE magazine, the only magazine to win three consecutive National Magazine Awards for General Excellence, The Outside Buyer's Guides, Outside Online, the Outside Podcast, Outside Television, Outside Events, Outside for the iPad, Outside tablet edition, Outside Books, and Outside GO, a revolutionary, 21st-century adventure-travel company. Connect with OUTSIDE online, on Facebook, Twitter, Instagram and Pinterest.

ABOUT THE BEST COMPANIES GROUP:

Best Companies Group works with national and local partners around the country and internationally to establish and manage "Best Places to Work," "Best Companies," and "Best Employers" programs on a national, statewide, regional and industry basis. Through its thorough workplace assessment, utilizing employer questionnaires and employee-satisfaction surveys, BCG identifies and recognizes companies who have been successful in creating and maintaining workplace excellence.

###